Rank Bib
1 6
2 7
3 18
4 3
5 21
6 61
7 33
8 2
9 15

10 19
11 17
12 5
13 72
14 1
15

16 76
17 87
18 64
19 24
20 29
21 34
22 10
23 43
24 31
25 14
26 126
27 37
28 46
29 68
30 27
31 70
32 60
33 73
34 95
35 12
36 109
37 58
38 101
39 13
40 56
40 84
42 112
43 26
44 66
45 81
46 48
47 78
48 63
49 54
50 23
50 89
52 44
53 92
54 30
55 32

Name
Theo Remington
Owen Mclain
Marcus Brady
Oliver Kirby
Tai Sayrath
Colin McCaughey
Jamie Poole
Rob Blanchard
Owen Tanner
Peter He
Zach Kondrat
Thompson Barna
Will Gabel
Kashton Ryan
Jack Dediego
Jayden Pabst
Victor Barnas
Dylan Pelletier
Cole Maddalone
Jake Musiak
Beckett Rathbone
Thijs Tague
Rory Weston
Sawyer Adams
Brendan Garvin
David Palmer
Henry Gagnon
lan Kang
Max Klein
Kody Lesser
Taeon Kang
Sam Doolittle
Arin Nazarian
Declan O'Shaughnessy
Rhys Harteveldt
Leo Haueisen
Zach Gibbons
Anderson Trickett
Gunnar Triggs
Christian Rocamboli
Benji Keegan-Mcglinn
Andrew Pelligrini
John Doyle
Cole D'Agostine
Aidan D'Agostine
Jakab Renyi
Ofer Moritz
Jack Quinn
Michael Piretti
Isaac Stith
Jonah Saux
Patrick Meehan
Noah Zimber
Ruben Fried
Barry O'Brien

MIAA Alpine Championships

School League
Concord-Carlisle Mass Bay Or
Saint John'S Preparat North Shore
Winchester Mass Bay Or
Lenox Memorial M&t Berkshire

Lunenburg Mass Bay Or
Hamilton-Wenham R: North Shore
Concord-Carlisle Mass Bay Or
Cohasset Ski East

Lenox Memorial M&} Berkshire

Newton North Mass Bay Ea
Ashland Central
Algonquin Reg. Central

Lincoln-Sudbury Reg. Mass Bay Or
Longmeadow Pviac North
Bromfield Mass Bay Al
Haverhill North Shore

Saint John'S Preparat North Shore
Saint John'S Preparat North Shore

Bromfield Mass Bay Al
Needham Ski East

Newburyport North Shore
Newburyport North Shore
Xaverian Brothers Mass Bay Ea
Marblehead Mass Bay Ea
Boston College Ski East

Masconomet Reg.  North Shore

Haverhill North Shore
Brookline Mass Bay Ea
Boston College Ski East

Lenox Memorial M&} Berkshire

Brookline Mass Bay Ea
Weston Mass Bay Or
Wellesley Mass Bay Ea
Xaverian Brothers Mass Bay Ea
Belmont Mass Bay Al|
Newton North Mass Bay Ea
Brookline Mass Bay Ea

Saint John'S Preparat North Shore
Mohawk Trail Region Pviac North
Needham Ski East

Brookline Mass Bay Ea
Saint John'S Preparat North Shore
Hingham Ski East

Acton-Boxborough Re Mass Bay Al
Acton-Boxborough Re Mass Bay Al

Concord-Carlisle Mass Bay Or
Central Catholic Mass Bay Al|
Central Catholic Mass Bay Al

Lenox Memorial M&t Berkshire
Hampshire Regional Pviac South
Lincoln-Sudbury Reg. Mass Bay Or

Hopkinton Central
Acton-Boxborough Re Mass Bay Al|
Pittsfield Berkshire
Hopkinton Central
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Boys Results - SL

Time Rank
48.87 56
49.70 57
51.48 58
51.81 59
52.00 60
52.46 61
52.82 62
53.16 63
53.53 64
53.55 65
53.80 66
53.93 67
54.27 68
54.39 69
54.45 69
54.46 71
54.51 72
54.61 73
55.12 74
55.25 75
55.48 76
55.61 77
55.73 78
55.83 79
55.87 80
56.01 81
56.07 82
56.24 83
56.25 84
56.32 85
56.33 86
56.34 87
56.39 88
56.57 89
56.75 90
56.81 91
57.07 92
57.15 93
57.18 94
57.26 95
57.26 96
57.33 97
57.39 98
57.40 99
57.42 100
57.68 101
57.77 102
57.99 103
58.16 104
58.20 105
58.20 106
58.22 107
58.23 108
58.29 109
58.43 110

Bib Name
114 Jack Dietz

47 Scott Cronin

90 Colton Friedlander
100 Zack Rodgers
115 Sawyer Hancock

8 Billy Warren

42 Reese Cook-Dubin

86 Otto Knudsen

28 Ben Zarotny

94 Sam Rose
129 Sebastian Garvin
123 Simon Wong
138 Max Falconeiri

39 Gavin Abbiati

71 Tucker Lafferty
132 Sam Granat

36 Colin Markos

45 Luke Danielson

74 Deven Careau

96 Austin Turncliff

25 Liam Zarotny

98 Luca Bernhardt

11 Thomas Desanto
113 Dylan Harris

80 Mason Banister
103 Ben Stimac
117 James Sheehy
145 John Ghelli
125 Will Mango

97 Caden Pedersen
122 August Millon

83 Dean Romano

53 Tyler Linnell

75 Chase Riley

55 Xerxes Law
108 Adam Ganetsky
146 Damien Moghtader
127 Joshua Holden

99 Dylan James
106 Cole Janda

35 James Janssen
137 Sam Fishman

69 Adam Tanner
141 Finian Ludden
142 Mike Portnoy
124 Henry Keysor

4 Thomas Svencer

82 Hayden Scanlon
144 Charlie Bradshaw
136 Finn Posner
130 Ori Kohl
120 William Pacinda
121 Henry Klaus
139 Dylan Steele
110 Paul Mcgrath
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Club League
Lincoln-Sudbury Reg. Mass Bay Or
Saint John'S Central
Saint John'S Preparai North Shore
Lincoln-Sudbury Reg. Mass Bay Or
Hamilton-Wenham R North Shore
Hampshire Regional Pviac South

Pittsfield Berkshire
Winchester Mass Bay Or
Mohawk Trail Region Pviac North
Natick Ski East
Saint John'S Preparai North Shore
Milton Mass Bay Ea
Oliver Ames Mass Bay Ea
Newton South Mass Bay Al|
Medway Central
Duxbury Mass Bay Ea
Belmont Mass Bay Al

Lincoln-Sudbury Reg. Mass Bay Or

Ashland Central
Ashland Central
Mohawk Trail Region Pviac North
Wellesley Mass Bay Ea
Southwick Regional Pviac South
Saint John'S Central
Natick Ski East

Acton-Boxborough R Mass Bay Al
Acton-Boxborough R Mass Bay Al

Milton Mass Bay Ea
Winchester Mass Bay Or
Hingham Ski East
Boston College Ski East
Boston College Ski East
Scituate Ski East

Lincoln-Sudbury Reg. Mass Bay Or
Mohawk Trail Region Pviac North

Needham Ski East
Brookline Mass Bay Ea
Saint John'S Central
Saint John'S Central
Bromfield Mass Bay Al|
Pioneer Valley Chine: Pviac South
Natick Ski East
Lenox Memorial M& Berkshire
Saint John'S Central
Dover-Sherborn Mass Bay Ea
Ashland Central
Marblehead Mass Bay Ea
Longmeadow Pviac North
Newton North Mass Bay Ea
Ashland Central
Wayland Mass Bay Al
Newton North Mass Bay Ea
Newton South Mass Bay Al
Algonquin Reg. Central
Medway Central

Time
58.46
58.61
58.71
58.91
58.98
59.09
59.11
59.18
59.48
59.56
59.75
59.92
59.94
59.98
59.98

1:00.03

1:00.10

1:00.32

1:00.40

1:00.47

1:00.62

1:00.90

1:01.17

1:01.25

1:01.29

1:01.45

1:01.88

1:01.99

1:02.16

1:02.18

1:02.20

1:02.44

1:02.72

1:02.89

1:02.91

1:03.59

1:03.80

1:03.82

1:03.85

1:04.03

1:04.26

1:04.54

1:04.75

1:05.13

1:05.46

1:05.60

1:05.76

1:05.87

1:05.92

1:06.05

1:06.30

1:06.36

1:06.45

1:06.56

1:07.04



Rank
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

Bib
62
133
143
38
88
50
102
85
91
65
105
93
77
118
111
16
20
22
40
41
49
51
52
57
59
67
79
104
107
119
128
131
134
135
140

Name
Blake Ondrick
Jake Yaceshyn
Alden Pfeiffer
Adam Rokicki
Logan Lapointe
Elliot Scully-Henry
Bin Wang
Lucas Anderson
Finn Zaklanovic
Sam Dietschler
Cade Cefalo
Jake Kosmider
Dylan Rozell
Oliver Ferris
Will Redmond
Oliver Atwood
Aidan Ghidella
Liam Cummings
Samual Streck
Aidan Carroll
Quinn Mclain
Collin Holman
Asher Sparks
Coling Behnke
Reilly Silva

Jonah Abel-Waisman

Dylan Merriam
Gus Foote
Jasper Tuck
Jack Holland
Reed Abbott
Charlie Harris
Zach Raley
Jack Fisher
Callen Slavin

MIAA Alpine Championships
2/25/2026

School League Time

Pope Francis Prepara Pviac South 1:07.07
Acton-Boxborough Re Mass Bay Al 1:07.35
King Philip Regional F Central 1:07.57
Southwick Regional Pviac South  1:08.06
Hampshire Regional Pviac South  1:08.30
Hampshire Regional Pviac South  1:08.47
Ambherst-Pelham Reg Pviac South  1:09.06
Saint John'S Central 1:09.37
Ambherst-Pelham Reg Pviac South  1:10.98
Pope Francis Prepara Pviac South ~ 1:12.08
Hampshire Regional Pviac South  1:12.64
Westfield Pviac North ~ 1:12.98
Saint Mary'S (Westfie Pviac South  1:13.22
Mohawk Trail Region Pviac North  1:14.66
Concord-Carlisle Mass Bay Or  1:21.77
Dover-Sherborn Mass Bay Ea DNF
Shrewsbury Central DNF
Manchester Essex Re North Shore
Longmeadow Pviac North DNF

Boston College Ski East

DSQ

Manchester Essex Re North Shore DNF
Westford Academy Mass Bay Al DNF

Longmeadow Pviac North
Pittsfield Berkshire  DSQ
Algonquin Reg. Central DNF
Northampton Pviac North
Longmeadow Pviac North
Mohawk Trail Region Pviac North DNF
Northampton Pviac North
Boston College Ski East DNF
Lincoln-Sudbury Reg. Mass Bay Or DNF
Hingham Ski East DNF
Needham Ski East DNF
Duxbury Mass Bay Ea DSQ
Bromfield Mass Bay Al| DNF

Boys Results - SL

Rank Bib

Name

Club

League

Time



