



Boys Results - SL

Rank	Bib	Name	School	League	Time
1	6	Theo Remington	Concord-Carlisle	Mass Bay Or	48.87
2	7	Owen McLain	Saint John'S Preparat	North Shore	49.70
3	18	Marcus Brady	Winchester	Mass Bay Or	51.48
4	3	Oliver Kirby	Lenox Memorial M&T	Berkshire	51.81
5	21	Tai Sayrath	Lunenburg	Mass Bay Or	52.00
6	61	Colin McCaughey	Hamilton-Wenham R	North Shore	52.46
7	33	Jamie Poole	Concord-Carlisle	Mass Bay Or	52.82
8	2	Rob Blanchard	Cohasset	Ski East	53.16
9	15	Owen Tanner	Lenox Memorial M&T	Berkshire	53.53
10	19	Peter He	Newton North	Mass Bay Ea	53.55
11	17	Zach Kondrat	Ashland	Central	53.80
12	5	Thompson Barna	Algonquin Reg.	Central	53.93
13	72	Will Gabel	Lincoln-Sudbury Reg.	Mass Bay Or	54.27
14	1	Kashton Ryan	Longmeadow	Pviac North	54.39
15	9	Jack Dediego	Bromfield	Mass Bay Alj	54.45
16	76	Jayden Pabst	Haverhill	North Shore	54.46
17	87	Victor Barnas	Saint John'S Preparat	North Shore	54.51
18	64	Dylan Pelletier	Saint John'S Preparat	North Shore	54.61
19	24	Cole Maddalone	Bromfield	Mass Bay Alj	55.12
20	29	Jake Musiak	Needham	Ski East	55.25
21	34	Beckett Rathbone	Newburyport	North Shore	55.48
22	10	Thijs Tague	Newburyport	North Shore	55.61
23	43	Rory Weston	Xaverian Brothers	Mass Bay Ea	55.73
24	31	Sawyer Adams	Marblehead	Mass Bay Ea	55.83
25	14	Brendan Garvin	Boston College	Ski East	55.87
26	126	David Palmer	Masconomet Reg.	North Shore	56.01
27	37	Henry Gagnon	Haverhill	North Shore	56.07
28	46	Ian Kang	Brookline	Mass Bay Ea	56.24
29	68	Max Klein	Boston College	Ski East	56.25
30	27	Kody Lesser	Lenox Memorial M&T	Berkshire	56.32
31	70	Taeon Kang	Brookline	Mass Bay Ea	56.33
32	60	Sam Doolittle	Weston	Mass Bay Or	56.34
33	73	Arin Nazarian	Wellesley	Mass Bay Ea	56.39
34	95	Declan O'Shaughnessy	Xaverian Brothers	Mass Bay Ea	56.57
35	12	Rhys Harteveldt	Belmont	Mass Bay Alj	56.75
36	109	Leo Hauelsen	Newton North	Mass Bay Ea	56.81
37	58	Zach Gibbons	Brookline	Mass Bay Ea	57.07
38	101	Anderson Trickett	Saint John'S Preparat	North Shore	57.15
39	13	Gunnar Triggs	Mohawk Trail Region	Pviac North	57.18
40	56	Christian Rocamboli	Needham	Ski East	57.26
40	84	Benji Keegan-Mcglinn	Brookline	Mass Bay Ea	57.26
42	112	Andrew Pelligrini	Saint John'S Preparat	North Shore	57.33
43	26	John Doyle	Hingham	Ski East	57.39
44	66	Cole D'Agostine	Acton-Boxborough R	Mass Bay Alj	57.40
45	81	Aidan D'Agostine	Acton-Boxborough R	Mass Bay Alj	57.42
46	48	Jakab Renyi	Concord-Carlisle	Mass Bay Or	57.68
47	78	Ofer Moritz	Central Catholic	Mass Bay Alj	57.77
48	63	Jack Quinn	Central Catholic	Mass Bay Alj	57.99
49	54	Michael Piretti	Lenox Memorial M&T	Berkshire	58.16
50	23	Isaac Stith	Hampshire Regional	Pviac South	58.20
50	89	Jonah Saux	Lincoln-Sudbury Reg.	Mass Bay Or	58.20
52	44	Patrick Meehan	Hopkinton	Central	58.22
53	92	Noah Zimmer	Acton-Boxborough R	Mass Bay Alj	58.23
54	30	Ruben Fried	Pittsfield	Berkshire	58.29
55	32	Barry O'Brien	Hopkinton	Central	58.43

Rank	Bib	Name	Club	League	Time
56	114	Jack Dietz	Lincoln-Sudbury Reg.	Mass Bay Or	58.46
57	47	Scott Cronin	Saint John'S	Central	58.61
58	90	Colton Friedlander	Saint John'S Preparat	North Shore	58.71
59	100	Zack Rodgers	Lincoln-Sudbury Reg.	Mass Bay Or	58.91
60	115	Sawyer Hancock	Hamilton-Wenham R	North Shore	58.98
61	8	Billy Warren	Hampshire Regional	Pviac South	59.09
62	42	Reese Cook-Dubin	Pittsfield	Berkshire	59.11
63	86	Otto Knudsen	Winchester	Mass Bay Or	59.18
64	28	Ben Zarotny	Mohawk Trail Region	Pviac North	59.48
65	94	Sam Rose	Natick	Ski East	59.56
66	129	Sebastian Garvin	Saint John'S Preparat	North Shore	59.75
67	123	Simon Wong	Milton	Mass Bay Ea	59.92
68	138	Max Falconeiri	Oliver Ames	Mass Bay Ea	59.94
69	39	Gavin Abbiati	Newton South	Mass Bay Alj	59.98
69	71	Tucker Lafferty	Medway	Central	59.98
71	132	Sam Granat	Duxbury	Mass Bay Ea	1:00.03
72	36	Colin Markos	Belmont	Mass Bay Alj	1:00.10
73	45	Luke Danielson	Lincoln-Sudbury Reg.	Mass Bay Or	1:00.32
74	74	Deven Careau	Ashland	Central	1:00.40
75	96	Austin Turncliff	Ashland	Central	1:00.47
76	25	Liam Zarotny	Mohawk Trail Region	Pviac North	1:00.62
77	98	Luca Bernhardt	Wellesley	Mass Bay Ea	1:00.90
78	11	Thomas Desanto	Southwick Regional	Pviac South	1:01.17
79	113	Dylan Harris	Saint John'S	Central	1:01.25
80	80	Mason Banister	Natick	Ski East	1:01.29
81	103	Ben Stimac	Acton-Boxborough R	Mass Bay Alj	1:01.45
82	117	James Sheehy	Acton-Boxborough R	Mass Bay Alj	1:01.88
83	145	John Ghelli	Milton	Mass Bay Ea	1:01.99
84	125	Will Mango	Winchester	Mass Bay Or	1:02.16
85	97	Caden Pedersen	Hingham	Ski East	1:02.18
86	122	August Millon	Boston College	Ski East	1:02.20
87	83	Dean Romano	Boston College	Ski East	1:02.44
88	53	Tyler Linnell	Scituate	Ski East	1:02.72
89	75	Chase Riley	Lincoln-Sudbury Reg.	Mass Bay Or	1:02.89
90	55	Xerxes Law	Mohawk Trail Region	Pviac North	1:02.91
91	108	Adam Ganetsky	Needham	Ski East	1:03.59
92	146	Damien Moghtader	Brookline	Mass Bay Ea	1:03.80
93	127	Joshua Holden	Saint John'S	Central	1:03.82
94	99	Dylan James	Saint John'S	Central	1:03.85
95	106	Cole Janda	Bromfield	Mass Bay Alj	1:04.03
96	35	James Janssen	Pioneer Valley Chine	Pviac South	1:04.26
97	137	Sam Fishman	Natick	Ski East	1:04.54
98	69	Adam Tanner	Lenox Memorial M&T	Berkshire	1:04.75
99	141	Finian Ludden	Saint John'S	Central	1:05.13
100	142	Mike Portnoy	Dover-Sherborn	Mass Bay Ea	1:05.46
101	124	Henry Keysor	Ashland	Central	1:05.60
102	4	Thomas Svencer	Marblehead	Mass Bay Ea	1:05.76
103	82	Hayden Scanlon	Longmeadow	Pviac North	1:05.87
104	144	Charlie Bradshaw	Newton North	Mass Bay Ea	1:05.92
105	136	Finn Posner	Ashland	Central	1:06.05
106	130	Ori Kohl	Wayland	Mass Bay Alj	1:06.30
107	120	William Pacinda	Newton North	Mass Bay Ea	1:06.36
108	121	Henry Klaus	Newton South	Mass Bay Alj	1:06.45
109	139	Dylan Steele	Algonquin Reg.	Central	1:06.56
110	110	Paul Mcgrath	Medway	Central	1:07.04



Boys Results - SL

Rank	Bib	Name	School	League	Time
111	62	Blake Ondrick	Pope Francis Prepara	Pviac South	1:07.07
112	133	Jake Yaceshyn	Acton-Boxborough R	Mass Bay Al	1:07.35
113	143	Alden Pfeiffer	King Philip Regional	Central	1:07.57
114	38	Adam Rokicki	Southwick Regional	Pviac South	1:08.06
115	88	Logan Lapointe	Hampshire Regional	Pviac South	1:08.30
116	50	Elliot Scully-Henry	Hampshire Regional	Pviac South	1:08.47
117	102	Bin Wang	Amherst-Pelham Reg	Pviac South	1:09.06
118	85	Lucas Anderson	Saint John'S	Central	1:09.37
119	91	Finn Zaklanovic	Amherst-Pelham Reg	Pviac South	1:10.98
120	65	Sam Dietschler	Pope Francis Prepara	Pviac South	1:12.08
121	105	Cade Cefalo	Hampshire Regional	Pviac South	1:12.64
122	93	Jake Kosmider	Westfield	Pviac North	1:12.98
123	77	Dylan Rozell	Saint Mary'S (Westfie	Pviac South	1:13.22
124	118	Oliver Ferris	Mohawk Trail Region	Pviac North	1:14.66
125	111	Will Redmond	Concord-Carlisle	Mass Bay Or	1:21.77
	16	Oliver Atwood	Dover-Sherborn	Mass Bay Ea	DNF
	20	Aidan Ghidella	Shrewsbury	Central	DNF
	22	Liam Cummings	Manchester Essex Re	North Shore	
	40	Samual Streck	Longmeadow	Pviac North	DNF
	41	Aidan Carroll	Boston College	Ski East	DSQ
	49	Quinn Mclain	Manchester Essex Re	North Shore	DNF
	51	Collin Holman	Westford Academy	Mass Bay Al	DNF
	52	Asher Sparks	Longmeadow	Pviac North	
	57	Coling Behnke	Pittsfield	Berkshire	DSQ
	59	Reilly Silva	Algonquin Reg.	Central	DNF
	67	Jonah Abel-Waisman	Northampton	Pviac North	
	79	Dylan Merriam	Longmeadow	Pviac North	
	104	Gus Foote	Mohawk Trail Region	Pviac North	DNF
	107	Jasper Tuck	Northampton	Pviac North	
	119	Jack Holland	Boston College	Ski East	DNF
	128	Reed Abbott	Lincoln-Sudbury Reg.	Mass Bay Or	DNF
	131	Charlie Harris	Hingham	Ski East	DNF
	134	Zach Raley	Needham	Ski East	DNF
	135	Jack Fisher	Duxbury	Mass Bay Ea	DSQ
	140	Callen Slavin	Bromfield	Mass Bay Al	DNF

Rank	Bib	Name	Club	League	Time
------	-----	------	------	--------	------